

Serial No. 56
Suppl. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 295/2025 in

WP(C) No. 1733/2023

Manzoor Ahmad Bhat

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Hussain Rashid, Advocate

V/S

Vikas Ahmad and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA vice Mr. Faheem Nisar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

19.09.2025

01. Notice, waived by Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, learned GA, appearing vice Mr. Faheem Nisar, learned GA, on behalf of respondents. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with order dated 22.04.2025, passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 1733/2023.

02. List on 29.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

19.09.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"