

Serial No. 26
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
CCP(S) 295/2025 in
[WP(C) 1733/2023])

MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Hussain Rashid, Adv.

Versus

VIKAS AHMAD AND ANR.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2025

1. Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted two weeks time to file compliance report/statement of facts.
2. List on 3rd December, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
29.10.2025
Sakeena-PS