

Serial No. 47
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 295/2025 in
[WP(C) 1733/2023].

MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Hussain Rashid, Advocate.

VERSUS

VIKAS AHMAD AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
20-04-2026

In the statement of facts, the respondents have submitted that the petitioner has not furnished the essentiality certificate, as a result of which his medical reimbursement claim could not be settled.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to produce the requisite certificate/documents before this Court. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 5th of June, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20-04-2026
Showkat Khan