

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 295/2025 in[WP(C) 1733/2023]]

MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hussain Rashid, Adv.
V/s

VIKAS AHMAD AND ANR

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

14.08.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has furnished the requisite essentiality certificate to the respondent Department on 13th July 2026. The respondents shall therefore file updated statement of facts by next date of hearing positively.

List on 02.09.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

14.08.2026

Aasif